
 

 

PRESERVING THE IMAGE OF THE CITY THROUGH THE CONSERVATION 

OF SHOPHOUSE BUILDINGS AT PEKAN LAMA KUALA SELANGOR, KUALA 

SELANGOR 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

By: 

AFIF FARHAN BIN MASDAR 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF TOWN AND REGIONAL PLANNING 

FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA, PERAK BRANCH 

SERI ISKANDAR CAMPUS 

 

 

AUGUST 2020 

 



2 
 

DEPARTMENT OF TOWN AND REGIONAL PLANNING 

FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA, PERAK BRANCH 

SERI ISKANDAR CAMPUS 

 

 

AUGUST 2020 

 

 

This planning project paper is prepared 

 

 

By 

 

AFIF FARHAN BIN MASDAR 

 

 

Title 

PRESERVING THE IMAGE OF THE CITY THROUGH THE CONSERVATION OF 

SHOPHOUSE BUILDINGS AT PEKAN LAMA KUALA SELANGOR, KUALA 

SELANGOR 

 

 

Accepted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for a  

Diploma in Town and Regional Planning 

 

 

 

Supervisor   : _______________________  Dr. Syazwani Ahmad 

TPS352 Coordinator  : _______________________  Dr. Nor Eeda Hj. Ali 

Programme Coordinator : _______________________  Dr. Norainah Abdul Rahman 

  



i 
 

ABSTRACT 

 

The preservation of image of the city is one of the most important aspects of urban planning. 

This effort was made to preserve the image or state of the city in order to preserve its cultural 

significance. Most urban preservation processes involve efforts such as treatment under 

specific conditions including retention, restoration, reconstruction, redevelopment, and 

customization. In this regard, the Pekan Lama Kuala Selangor that can be considered as an old 

town has existed since the time of the Selangor sultanate since the 1780s. Architecturally, there 

are several buildings in the city that have heritage values that can be preserved and preserved 

including a shop house building. As such, the preservation and image of the city has a strong 

connection because through the preservation of improvements in the physicality of the city it 

is possible to make the image of a city stand out. Preliminary discovery in the city of Pekan 

Lama Kuala Selangor indicate that no effort has been made by the parties responsible for the 

preservation of several heritage buildings that can be maintained to shape the city image of 

Pekan Lama Kuala Selangor. Although, the Pekan Lama Kuala Selangor provides the image 

as a heritage city, but studies show that there is not one element that the city is trying to 

highlight to shape the image. 

  



ii 
 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

 

Alhamdulillah and thank you for the grace of Allah S.W.T for His grace can be successfully 

completed in this final study within a set time. Upon completion of this final study, the 

requirements for receiving a Diploma in Town and Regional Planning have been met. 

In this regard, my special thanks are given to Dr. Syazwani Ahmad as the supervisor for this 

final study which has provided a great deal of guidance in completing this task. Moreover, I 

would also like to extend my deepest gratitude to Dr. Nor Eeda Hj. Ali as a coordinator for this 

TPS352 final year subject, which provided guidance and workshops to strengthen 

understanding of research needs. Many thanks also to the Dr. Norainah Abdul Rahman, 

programme coordinator of the Town and Regional Planning Program and the lecturers in the 

Town and Regional Planning Department. 

I would like to express my deepest appreciation to my parents who have been particularly 

helpful in providing endless moral support throughout the course of this final study. This award 

is also given to Majlis Daerah Kuala Selangor and staff who are also willing to assist in the 

contribution of useful information. Only Allah S.W.T can repay your service and kindness. 

 

 

  



iii 
 

LIST OF CONTENT 

 

 

Chapter     Topic     Pages  

 

ABSTRACT 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

LIST OF CONTENT 

LIST OF TABLES         

LIST OF FIGURES         

 

       

CHAPTER 1 BACKGROUD RESEARCH 

1.1 Introduction 

1.2 Problem Statement  

1.3 Goal and Objectives 

1.4 Scope of Study 

1.5 Study Area 

1.6 Summary 

 

CHAPTER 2 CONSERVATION MANAGEMENT 

2.1 Introduction 

2.2 Definition of Image of the City 

2.3 Definition of Preservation and Conservation 

2.4 Conservation Approach 

2.4.1 Restoration. 

2.4.2 Reconstruction. 

2.4.3 Infill Development.  

2.4.4 Adaptive Reuse 

2.5 Shop house Building’s Façade  

2.5.1 Palladian Style  

2.5.2 Electic Style  

2.5.3 Art Deco  

i 

ii 

iii 

vi 

vi 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

1 

2 

4 

3 

5 

9 

 

10 

10 

10 

11 

12 

12 

12 

13 

13 

14 

14 

15 

15 

 

 


	PRESERVING THE IMAGE OF THE CITY THROUGH THE CONSERVATION OF SHOPHOUSE BUILDINGS AT PEKAN LAMA KUALA SELANGOR, KUALA SELANGOR
	DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	LIST OF CONTENT
	CHAPTER 1
	1.1 Introduction
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Goal and Objectives
	1.4 Scope of Study
	1.5 Study Area
	1.6 Summary

	CHAPTER 2
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 Definition of Image of the City
	2.3 Definition of Preservation and Conservation
	2.4 Conservation Approach
	2.5 Shop house Building’s Façade
	2.6 Summary

	CHAPTER 3
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Data Collection Method
	3.3 Analysis and Finding
	3.4 Summary of Finding
	3.5 Summary

	CHAPTER 4
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Summary of Important Finding
	4.3 Concepts of Preservation Image of the City at Pekan Lama Kuala Selangor
	4.4 Strategy of Preservation Image of the City at Pekan Lama Kuala Selangor
	4.5 Details Proposed on The Conservation of Shop house Buildings
	4.6 Details Support Proposed Component on The Preserving the Image of the City of Pekan Lama Kuala Selangor
	4.7 Summary
	4.8 Conclusion

	REFERENCES
	APPENDIX I
	APPENDIX II

