PRESERVING THE IMAGE OF THE CITY THROUGH THE CONSERVATION OF SHOPHOUSE BUILDINGS AT PEKAN LAMA KUALA SELANGOR, KUALA SELANGOR

By:

AFIF FARHAN BIN MASDAR

DEPARTMENT OF TOWN AND REGIONAL PLANNING FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA, PERAK BRANCH SERI ISKANDAR CAMPUS

AUGUST 2020

DEPARTMENT OF TOWN AND REGIONAL PLANNING FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA, PERAK BRANCH SERI ISKANDAR CAMPUS

AUGUST 2020

This planning project paper is prepared

By

AFIF FARHAN BIN MASDAR

Title

PRESERVING THE IMAGE OF THE CITY THROUGH THE CONSERVATION OF SHOPHOUSE BUILDINGS AT PEKAN LAMA KUALA SELANGOR, KUALA SELANGOR

Accepted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for a Diploma in Town and Regional Planning

Supervisor	:	Dr. Syazwani Ahmad
TPS352 Coordinator	:	Dr. Nor Eeda Hj. Ali
Programme Coordinator	:	Dr. Norainah Abdul Rahman

ABSTRACT

The preservation of image of the city is one of the most important aspects of urban planning. This effort was made to preserve the image or state of the city in order to preserve its cultural significance. Most urban preservation processes involve efforts such as treatment under specific conditions including retention, restoration, reconstruction, redevelopment, and customization. In this regard, the Pekan Lama Kuala Selangor that can be considered as an old town has existed since the time of the Selangor sultanate since the 1780s. Architecturally, there are several buildings in the city that have heritage values that can be preserved and preserved including a shop house building. As such, the preservation and image of the city has a strong connection because through the preservation of improvements in the physicality of the city it is possible to make the image of a city stand out. Preliminary discovery in the city of Pekan Lama Kuala Selangor indicate that no effort has been made by the parties responsible for the preservation of several heritage buildings that can be maintained to shape the city image of Pekan Lama Kuala Selangor. Although, the Pekan Lama Kuala Selangor provides the image as a heritage city, but studies show that there is not one element that the city is trying to highlight to shape the image.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah and thank you for the grace of Allah S.W.T for His grace can be successfully completed in this final study within a set time. Upon completion of this final study, the requirements for receiving a Diploma in Town and Regional Planning have been met.

In this regard, my special thanks are given to Dr. Syazwani Ahmad as the supervisor for this final study which has provided a great deal of guidance in completing this task. Moreover, I would also like to extend my deepest gratitude to Dr. Nor Eeda Hj. Ali as a coordinator for this TPS352 final year subject, which provided guidance and workshops to strengthen understanding of research needs. Many thanks also to the Dr. Norainah Abdul Rahman, programme coordinator of the Town and Regional Planning Program and the lecturers in the Town and Regional Planning Department.

I would like to express my deepest appreciation to my parents who have been particularly helpful in providing endless moral support throughout the course of this final study. This award is also given to Majlis Daerah Kuala Selangor and staff who are also willing to assist in the contribution of useful information. Only Allah S.W.T can repay your service and kindness.

LIST OF CONTENT

Chapter	Торіс	Pages
ABSTRACT		i
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		ii
LIST OF CONTENT		iii
LIST OF TABLES		vi
LIST OF FIGURES		vi

CHAPTER 1 BACKGROUD RESEARCH		
1.1	Introduction	1
1.2	Problem Statement	2
1.3	Goal and Objectives	4
1.4	Scope of Study	3
1.5	Study Area	5
1.6	Summary	9

CHAPTER 2 CONSERVATION MANAGEMENT 10

2.1	Introduction		10
2.2	Definition of Image of the City		10
2.3	Definition of Preservation and Conservation		11
2.4	Conser	rvation Approach	12
	2.4.1	Restoration.	12
	2.4.2	Reconstruction.	12
	2.4.3	Infill Development.	13
	2.4.4	Adaptive Reuse	13
2.5	Shop house Building's Façade		14
	2.5.1	Palladian Style	14
	2.5.2	Electic Style	15
	2.5.3	Art Deco	15